

TEAM CODE:

Q

---

BEFORE THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT, NIRDHAN

---

IN THE MATTERS OF:

---

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & DEMOCRATIC REFORMS AND JCI ...PETITIONER

v.

REPUBLIC OF GARIBA AND MAXIS BANK

...RESPONDENT

---

WRIT PETITION NOS. 1021 /2015, 999/2015

---

ON SUBMISSION TO THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF NIRDHAN

UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF GARIBA

---

WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

COUNSEL APPEARING ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

MEMORANDUM ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT:

REPUBLIC OF GARIBA AND MAXIS BANK

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

---

---

<b>1. INDEX OF AUTHORITY.....</b>	<b>i</b>
<b>2. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....</b>	<b>iii</b>
<b>3. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....</b>	<b>iv</b>
<b>4. STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....</b>	<b>vii</b>
<b>5. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....</b>	<b>viii</b>
<b>6. ARGUMENT ADVANCED.....</b>	<b>1</b>
(a) ISSUE 1.....	1
(b) ISSUE 2.....	4
(c) ISSUE 3.....	9
<b>7. PRAYER.....</b>	<b>16</b>

---

---

**INDEX OF AUTHORITIES**

---

---

**CASES**

**ISSUE 1**

1. St of Orissa v. Madan Gopal Rungta, SCR 28(SC.1952).....	1
2. Reid v. Covert, 354 U.S. 1 (1957).....	1
3. Vishwanathan, R. v. Abdul Wajid, S, AIR 1960 MYS 261.....	2
4. O. Konavalov v. Commander, Coast Guard Region, 2006 (4) SCC 620, 643.....	2
5. Sarbananda Sanowol v. Union of India, 2005 (5) SCC 665, 723.....	2
6. Calcutta Gas Company vs the State of West Bengal AIR 267 (Cal.1961).....	3
7. Narmada Bachao Andolan v. Union of India 10 SCC 664(SC.2000).....	3
8. Shri sitaram sugar corporation ltd. V. Union of India 3 SCC 223(SC.1990).....	3
9. Kapan v. Jagmohan, AIR 1981 SC 126.....	3
10.Chanan Singh v. Registrar. Co-op Societies, AIR 1976 SC 1821.....	3
11. HMT Ltd v. Mudappa, AIR 2007 SC 1106. ....	3
12. Morris vs The Crown Office 1 ALL ER 1079(CA.1970).....	3

**ISSUE 2**

13. P. Naranappa vs A. Shanker Alva and Ors AIR 1973 Kant 78.....	4
14. State of Orissa vs Bhupendra Kumar Bose 2 Supp.SCC 380 (SC.1962) .....	5
15. Bhupendra bose vs State of Orissa AIR 46(Ori.1960).....	6
15. Narain Das v. State of Madhya Pradesh 4 SCC 788 (SC.1974).....	7
16. Chandra Kanta Saha v. Union of India 1 SCC 285(SC.1985).....	8
17. Organo Chemical Industries v. Union of India 4 SCC 573(SC.1979).....	8

**ISSUE 3**

19. Konkan Railway Corpn. Ltd. & Ors vs M/S. Mehul Construction Co.7 SCC 201 (SC.2000).....	9
20. Centrottrade Minerals&metals Inc vs Hindustan copper Ltd. 11 SCC 245 (SC.2006).....	9
21. Coppec – lavelin v Ken Ren Chemicals and Fertilizers ltd.2 ALL ER 449,466(HC.1994).....	10

22. MC Dermott International Corporation v. burn standard co ltd11 SCC 181(SC.2006).....	10
23. JAIN Studios Ltd. vs Shin satellite public co. Ltd. 5 SCC 501(SC.2006).....	10
24. Punjab Agro Industries Corporation Ltd. v. Kewal Singh Dhillon 10 SCC 128 (SC.2008).....	10
25. Kihota hollohan vs zachillu 2Supp.SCC, 651(SC.1992).....	14
26. BPL ltd. v. R..sudhakar 7 SCC 219(SC.2004).....	14
27. Yenepoya Minerals And Granites v. Maharashtra Apex Corporation 2 KarLJ 198 2004.....	14
28. S.B.P. & Co vs M/S Patel Engineering Ltd. 8 SCC 618(SC.2005) .....	14
29. Maharashtra State electricity board vs Datar Switchgear Ltd. & Ors 11 JT 252(SC.2010).....	14

### **BOOKS**

1. MP JAIN, INDIAN CONSTITUTIONAL LAW, (6<sup>th</sup> Ed, LexisNexis Butterworth Wadhwa, 2010)
2. Avtar singh, Law of Arbitration and Conciliation law of India, 10<sup>th</sup> edition, eastern book company, 2013
3. G.K. Kwatra, Arbitration and Conciliation law of India, Indian Council of Arbitration, 1996.
4. O.P. Malhotra , The Law and Practice of Arbitration and Conciliation: The Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, LexisNexis Butterworths, 2006
5. S. Rajneesh & S.L. Goel, Panchayati Raj in India : Theory & Practice (2nd Rev. & Enlg. Edn.)
6. D.D. Basu, Introduction to the Constitution of India, 21st edition ,Lexis Nexis, 2013

### **STATUTES**

1. Constitution of India, 1950
2. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996
3. Rajasthan Panchayati Raj Act, 1994
4. Arbitration (Protocol and convention) Act, 1937
